Frequency Interferometers (MRFI). 

Twenty-nine (29) AN/AAR–57 Common Mis-
sile Warning System (CMWS) (1 per aircraft, 
5 spares). 

Fifty-eight (58) Embedded Global Posi-
tioning Systems with Inertial Navigation 
(EGI) (2 per aircraft, 10 spares). 

Two thousand five hundred (2,500) AGM– 
114R Hellfire Missiles. 

Twenty-five (25) Hellfire Captive Air Train-
ing Missiles (CATM) (1 per aircraft, 1 spare). 

Non-MDE: Also included are twenty-eight 
(28) M230 30mm automatic chain guns (1 per 
aircraft, 4 spares), AN/AVR–2B laser detect-